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Date Format Description of request Time Response Clients Hours
(Hours, Cumulative |Cumultive
dec.) total total
Visit [ E & Ph Affiliation No.
contact
Jul-22 N Visit & donation of Tasmanian children's Private citizen 1 1 DIR facilitated 1 1
choice award material
Jul-22 N Visit and tour Members, CBCA New England Sub- 2 1.25 |[DIR conducted tour 3 2.25
branch
Jul-22 N Visit and tour Teacher Librarian 2 1 DIR conducted tour 5 3.25
Jul-22 N Educational interest in children's literacy. Recipient, Reading Australia 1 1 DIR responded 6 4.25
Possible visit in August Fellowship
Jul-22 N N Collect archival boxes Australian National Museum of 1 0.5 DIR responded 7 4.75
Education
Jul-22 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.25 |[DIR & VOL assisted 8 5
Aug-22 N Search for a book Education student, UC 1 0.25 [VOL assisted 9 5.25
Aug-22 N Excursion to explore children's books Wiradjuri Child Care Centre, UC 10 0.25 |VOL assisted 19 5.5
Aug-22 N N Promote UC & NCACL's endeavours Past employees of UC documenting 2 0.583 [DIR responded 21 6.083
history of UC
Aug-22 \ \ Projects & promotion of NCACL within UC  [Professor, UC 1 0.5 |DIR responded 22 6.583
Aug-22 N Preparation for upcoming online Members, Foundation for Learning & 2 0.83 [DIR responded 24 7.413
presentation Literature
Aug-22 N Proposed visit Editor, writer 1 0.5 DIR responded 25 7.913
Aug-22 3 3 Visit & tour Author, educator 1 1.75 [DIR conducted tour 26 9.663
Aug-22 N Inquiry re his own papers & manuscripts Author 1 0.583 |[DIR responded 27 10.246
Aug-22 N Proposed visit to see books & papers Private citizens 2 0.25 |DIR responded 29 10.496
belonging to their late godmother, Lilith
Norman
Aug-22 N N Discussion of literacy & children's Recipient, Reading Australia 1 1.5 DIR responded 30 11.996
books/resources to combat disinterest in Fellowship
reading, especially young adults
Aug-22 \ \ Visit Author 1 0.66 |DIR facilitated 31 12.656
Aug-22 \ Find reference Belconnen Arts Centre 1 0.66 |DIR responded 32 13.316
Aug-22 N Photocopies of some of his papers Author 1 0.33 |[DIR responded 33 13.646
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Aug-22 N Email sources & further advice on literacy & |Recipient, Reading Australia 1 0.416 ([DIR responded 34 14.062
children's books/resources to combat Fellowship
disinterest in reading, esp. young adults

Aug-22 N N Receipt of donation of material about Nan  [Private citizen 1 0.416 |DIR & VOL responded 35 14.478
Chauncy

Aug-22 N Tour Education student, UC 1 05 VOL conducted tour 36 14.978

Aug-22 \ Buy books & obtain info about Centre Unknown 1 0.16 [VOL assisted 37 15.138

Aug-22 N Tour Education student, UC 1 0.33 |VOL conducted tour 38 15.468

Aug-22 \ Tour Education student, UC 1 0.25 [VOL conducted tour 39 15.718

Aug-22 N N Provide Bib and Bub comic strips for student|Conservation student & staff, UC 4 2.5 |DIR assisted 43 18.218
conservation project & proposed NCACL
blog post

Sep-22 N Support on nominating an author for an Author 1 15 DIR & VOL responded 44 19.718
award & donation of books

Sep-22 N N Visit to view Lilith Norman's finding aid, Lilith Norman's goddaughters 2 2.5 DIR & VOLs facilitated 46 22.218
books & research file

Sep-22 N Photographs of their visit Lilith Norman's goddaughter 1 0.5 DIR responded 47 22.718

Sep-22 N N Donation of 'The Literature Base' journal & |[NSW Dept of Education 2 2.5 DIR & VOLs facilitated 49 25.218
clippings

Sep-22 N Assist with research School of Languages, Literature, 1 0.416 |DIR assisted 50 25.634

Cultures & Linguistics, Monash Uni

Sep-22 N N Collect comic strips for student conservation [Tutor, Conservation, UC 1 0.33 [DIR responded 51 25.964
project

Sep-22 N N Research for article on picture books for Author 1 1.5 |DIR & VOL responded 52 27.464
older readers

Sep-22 N N Create a powerpoint presentation & deliver a|Education students, UC 300 4 DIR presented 352 31.464

Sep-22 N Seek advice on organising business records |President, IBBY 1 0.33 |[DIR responded 353 31.794

Oct-22 N Provide scanned items & photographs Author 1 1 DIR responded 354 32.794
relating to Hesba Brinsmead

Oct-22 N Visit Students, UC 2 0.25 |VOL facilitated 356 33.044

Oct-22 N Donation of books Private citizen 1 0.33 |[DIR responded 357 33.374

Oct-22 N Become a clipper of information for research [Private citizen 1 0.33 [DIR responded 358 33.704
files & hunt for books on our wish list

Oct-22 \ Visit to find a book on termites Private citizen 1 0.5 DIR assisted 359 34.204

Oct-22 N N Assist in finding books for school library Librarian, ACT Catholic School 1 1 DIR assisted 360 35.204
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Oct-22 N N Assist with research for newspaper article  [Journalist, The Canberra Times 1 3.25 |[DIR responded 361 38.454
on classic children's books

Oct-22 3 3 Creation of video to promote UC & NCACL  |Uni of Canberra 1 14  |DIR & VOLs responded 362 52.454

Oct-22 N Discussion about Bib and Bub comic strips |Conservation student, UC 1 0.5 DIR responded 363 52.954
for student conservation project & proposed
NCACL blog post

Oct-22 N N Possible financial partnership with Book Book Cow bookshop 1 0.75 |[DIR responded 364 53.704
Cow book shop

Oct-22 N N Development of the Leonie Norrington Australian Children's Television 1 6 DIR & VOLs responded 365 59.704
NCACL website educational program on Foundation
The Barrumbi Kids

Oct-22 \ \ Donation of books Private citizen 1 3.5 |DIR responded 366 63.204

Nov-22 N Present talk & display for SCBWI meeting |Society of Children's Book Writers & 1 4 DIR & VOLs presented 367 67.204

lllustrators (SCBWI)

Nov-22 N N Attend exhibition of Bib and Bub comic Cultural Heritage students, UC 1 1 DIR attended 368 68.204
strips, student conservation project

Nov-22 N Visit by prospective volunteer Student, UC 1 1 DIR conducted tour 369 69.204

Nov-22 N Reseach Emily Rodda papers and mss Editor, writer 1 16 DIR facilitated 370 85.204

Nov-22 Assist with research on cultural diversity & [School of Education, Edith Cowan Uni 1 0.416 ([DIR responded 371 85.62
Aboriginal children's literature, possible visit
in 2023

Nov-22 N Donation of 384 books & information re Author & publisher, Boogie Books 1 0.66 |[DIR responded 372 86.28
forthcoming blog

Nov-22 N Visit and tour Cultural Heritage students, UC 2 0.416 |DIR conducted tour 374 86.696

Nov-22 N Request for funding & exhibition space for a |Writer 1 0.25 |[DIR responded 375 86.946
travelling exhibition of published Aust
creators of books produced for young
children

Nov-22 N Request for information about the creation of|Picturingbooks, Nebraska, USA 1 0.416 ([DIR responded 376 87.362
children's picture books

Nov-22 N Organise visit to examine Japanese School of Languages & Cultures, Uni 1 2 DIR & VOL responded 377 89.362
translations of children's books of Qld

Nov-22 N Visit to study Australian children's books in  [School of Languages & Cultures, Uni 1 4 DIR facilitated 378 93.362
Japanese of QId

Dec-22 \ Advice on writing for children Author 1 0.16 [DIR responded 379 93.522
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Dec-22 N N Organise donation of framed children's Art teacher 1 0.33 |DIR assisted 380 93.852
artworks, originally held at ACU
Dec-22 N Take photos of people holding children's Photographer & 2 students, UC 3 0.33 |[DIR assisted 383 94.182
books
Dec-22 N Assistance with providing materials on Writer 1 3 DIR responded 384 97.182
Hazel Edwards for a travelling exhibition of
Aust children's authors & illustrators
Dec-22 N Inquire about possibly becoming a volunteer [Private citizen 1 0.25 |[DIR responded 385 97.432
worker
Jan-23 N Details of valuers of CBCA Book Week CBCA National Board, Chair 1 0.33 |DIR responded 386 97.762
artwork held at Centre
Jan-23 N Possible donations of School Magazines Colin Thiele's daughter 1 0.66 [DIR & VOL responded 387 98.422
Jan-23 N Possible donation of translations Author 1 0.25 |[DIR responded 388 98.672
Jan-23 N Information to support the nomination of an [IBBY Australia 1 0.33 [DIR responded 389 99.002
author for Australian Honours award
Jan-23 N Would like her book to be included in a Author 1 0.416 |DIR responded 390 99.418
NCACL bibliography, donation of the book
Jan-23 N Loan agreement for providing materials on  |Writer 1 0.416 |DIR responded 391 99.834
Hazel Edwards for a travelling exhibition of
Aust children's authors & illustrators
Jan-23 \ Availability of a book Private citizen 1 0.25 |DIR responded 392 100.084
Jan-23 N N Possible celebratory activities for NCACL Education Director, Museum of 1 2 DIR & VOL attended 393 102.084
50th in 2024 Australian Democracy (MOAD)
Jan-23 N Information update on cultural diversity Researcher 1 0.33 |DIR responded 394 102.414
picture books
Jan-23 Donation of books written by children Author, publisher, Boogie Books 1 0.5 DIR responded 395 102.914
Jan-23 Donation of her books Author 1 0.25 |[DIR responded 396 103.164
Feb-23 N Visit Author 1 2 DIR facilitated 397 105.164
Feb-23 N Visit and tour International Relations Officer, UC 46 1 DIR conducted tour 443 106.164
Educational Partnerships, Assoc
Professor & Chair Dept of Early
Childhood Education, Uni of Taipei &
students
Feb-23 N Assignment research Creative Writing student, UC 1 0.5 |VOL assisted 444 106.664
Feb-23 N Verify details of 2 Colin Thiele books PhD candidate, Translation Studies, 1 0.5 DIR & VOL assisted 445 107.164
Uni of Qld
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Feb-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 2 2 DIR & VOLs assisted 447 109.164

Feb-23 N Assignment research Master of Education student, UC 1 1 DIR assisted 448 110.164

Feb-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.66 [DIR & VOLs assisted 449 110.824

Feb-23 N N Visit by future UC students Private citizens 2 0.5 |DIR conducted tour 451 111.324

Feb-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.16 [VOL assisted 452 111.484

Mar-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.33 [VOL assisted 453 111.814

Feb-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.25 [VOL assisted 454 112.064

Mar-23 N N Visit & donation of books Author & friends 3 3 DIR facilitated 457 115.064

Mar-23 \ Assignment research Creative Writing student, UC 1 0.75 |VOL assisted 458 115.814

Mar-23 N N Donation of books Private citizen 1 0.5 DIR assisted 459 116.314

Mar-23 N N Visit for research purposes Education lecturer, UC & Masters 13 3 DIR & VOL facilitated 472 119.314

Education students, UC

Mar-23 N Borrow artwork to display in child care Educator & Centre Director, Baringa 2 15 DIR & VOL responded 474 120.814
centre Early Learning Centre, ACT

Mar-23 N Access to A Fortunate Life by AB Facey Student, UC 1 0.33 |[DIR assisted 475 121.144

Mar-23 N N Arrangements & delivery of artworks by Author & illustrator 1 1.5 |DIR facilitated 476 122.644
Deborah & Kilmeny Niland

Mar-23 N Cross-promote books on Picture Books for |General Manager, Story Box Library 1 0.16 |DIR responded 477 122.804
Older Readers list

Apr-23 N Inquiry about an item of Mem Fox Admin/Finance Assistant, Hackham 1 0.33 [DIR responded 478 123.134
correspondence East Primary School, SA

Apr-23 N Collaboration re promoting Australian The Book Muse 1 0.416 [DIR responded 479 123.55
children's literature

Apr-23 N N Visit & book donations Authors & illustrators 2 3.5 |[DIR facilitated 481 127.05

Apr-23 Negotiate a visit to the childcare centre Director, Baringa Early Learning 1 0.5 DIR responded 482 127.55
about the creative writing process Centre

Apr-23 N N Research for Duke of Edinburgh Award Private citizens 3 15 VOL assisted 485 129.05
activity

Apr-23 N Assignment research Education student, UC 1 0.5 DIR assisted 486 129.55

Apr-23 N Possible book to add to Cultural Diversity  |Private citizen 1 0.25 |DIR responded 487 129.8
database

Apr-23 N N IDAHOBIT discussion Publicity Officer, UC & student, UC 2 0.75 |DIR responded 489 130.55
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May-23 N N Visit by potential volunteer to assist with art [Student, Cultural Heritage, UC 1 0.75 |DIR conducted tour 490 131.3
work processing
May-23 N IDAHOBIT promotion & display Publicity Officer, UC & students, UC 9 9 DIR & VOLs facilitated 499 140.3
May-23 \ \ Valuation of art donations Art valuers 2 8 DIR facilitated 501 148.3
May-23 N Complete questionnaire on culturally Lecturer, Education, Edith Cowan 1 0.75 |[DIR responded 502 149.05
responsive use of diverse literature in University
education
May-23 N N Visit to promote May Gibbs & donate books [Author & illustrator 1 3 DIR facilitated 503 152.05
& ephemera
May-23 N N Attendance at storytelling event at Parliamentary Friends of Australian 1 2 DIR responded & attended 504 154.05
Parliament House Children's Storytelling
May-23 N Enquiry about further details of a book NLA [National Library of Australia 1 15 DIR & VOL assisted 505 155.55
was being offered
Jun-23 N N Private tour of an exhibition of children's Curator, State Library of NSW 2 1.5 DIR & VOL attended 507 157.05
picture book art, including the loaned pieces
from NCACL
Jun-23 N Zoom meeting to discuss furthering the Australian Children's Laureate 1 25 DIR responded 508 159.55
cause of Australian children's literature Foundation
Jun-23 N N Research for book & assist with teaching Professor of Children's Literature, Uni 1 9.5 DIR facilitated 509 169.05
of Manitoba
Jun-23 N Visit to enjoy reading children's books Student, UC 1 0.33 [VOL assisted 510 169.38
Jun-23 N Visit & tour Visiting academic, Queensland 1 1 DIR & conducted tour 511 170.38
Jun-23 N N Gather statistics re NCACL for the UC Staff, UC 1 2 DIR assisted 512 172.38
Affiliate insurance
Jun-23 \ Donation of art work & related materials Authorl/illustrator 1 1.5 |DIR & VOL responded 513 173.88
Jun-23 N Response to survey on a storytelling event |Manager, Australian Government 1 0.33 |DIR responded 514 174.21
at Parliament House Relations
Jun-23 N N Invitation to event promoting the Australian [Australian Children's Television 2 2.5 DIR & VOL attended 516 176.71
Children's Television Foundation at Foundation
Parliament House
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Jun-23 N Information about NCACL, translations and |Author 1 0.66 |[DIR responded 517 177.37
the children's book industry

Jun-23 \ Possible donations of vintage books Author 1 0.33 |DIR responded 518 177.7

Jun-23 N Request for introductions & advice on NZ Dir of Education, The Eric Carle 1 0.583 [DIR responded 519 178.283
children's literature specialists Museum of Picture Book Art,

Massachusetts
Jun-23 N Possible article for journal Editor, Journal, School Library Assoc 1 0.5 DIR responded 520 178.783
of Vic

Jun-23 N Assistance with research on cultural Senior Lecturer, School of Ed, Edith 1 0.5 DIR responded 521 179.283
diversity & future joint grant applications Cowan Uni

Jun-23 N Examine a book from the NCACL display of |Student, Education, UC 1 0.5 VOL assisted 522 179.783
books on Mindfulness, Kindness & Empathy

Jun-23 N N Internship involving processing of original art|Student, Cultural Heritage, Faculty of 1 100 DIR & VOLs facilitated 523 279.783
works, creating an exhibition including Arts & Design, UC and supervised
presentation to visitor
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